
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE - 1 

Dockets UE-190459 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the attached Commission Staff Response 

to Public Utility District No. 1 of Chelan County, Washington’s Petition for a Declaratory 

Order upon the persons and entities listed below by electronic mail. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 18th day of June 2019. 

 

/s/ Krista L. Gross 

Legal Assistant 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1194 

krista.gross@utc.wa.gov 

 

For Chelan PUD #1: 
Robert D. Davis, Staff Attorney  

Gregg Carrington, Managing Director 

Chelan PUD 

P.O. Box 1231  

Wenatchee, WA  98807-1231 

Robert.davis@chelanpud.org  

Gregg.carrington@chelanpud.org  

 

For Public Counsel: 
 

Lisa Gafken 

Office of the Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-6595 

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 

Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

Luther.Caulkins@atg.wa.gov 

corey.dahl@atg.wa.gov 
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